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X P L A N A T 0 R Y 	TEXT 

A total of 109,709  claims for Unemployment Insurance 
benefit was flied in local offices of the Uneinpicyment Insurance 
Commission across Canada during February. Thite this is a decline 
of about 16 p.c. from the 172,269 claims filed during the month of 
January, it is a slight increase over the 109,282 claims recorded 
in February one year ago. 

Ordinary claimants on the live unemployment register on 
February 28 numbered 208,039 (169,626 ra1e and 38,413 female), compared 
to 220,539 (177,752 male and 142,787 female) on January 31 and 286,163 
(232,385 male and 53,778 female) on the last day of February 1950. 

Regular and supplementary claimants on the live register 
at the end of February totalled 252,533 of which 35,758 represented 
supplementary benefit'claimants. Those on the register seven days 
or more numbered 207,565 or 81 p.c. of the total. 

During February, 120,000 initial and renewal claims were 
disposed of; 77,080 were considered entitled to benefit and 42,920 
were not entitled. Hcwever, total non-entitlements on all claims 
adjudicated (including supplementary Fenfit and revised claims) numbered 
57,558. Of these, .3,602 represented regular claims disallowed (due 
to insufficient contributions), and 15,573  represented claimants dis-
qualified. Chi.ef reasons for disqualification were 	"voluntarily left 
employment without just cause" 5,757 cases; "not unemployed" 3,1496 
cases and "refused offer of work or neglected opportunity to work" 
1,548 cases. 

Persons commencing the receipt of benefit paymenta on initial 
or renewal claims during the month numbered 79,1421  compared to 
104,667 in January and 112,745 in February 1950. 

Penefit paid in respect of 3,853,024 proven unemployed 
days amcunted to $9,589,561  for the month of February. In January, 
claimants received $9,367,276 a E compensEtion for 3,788,2141 days of 
proven unemployment, and in February 1950, benefit payments amounted 
to $13,605,340 for  5,585,337  days. 

During the week February 214 t0 March 2, 158,045 persons 
received a total of $2,331,336 for 936,027 compensated days, while 
for the week January 27 to February 2, 1149,816  benefit payments 
were made amounting to $2,195,606 for 885,092  days. 
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Average daily rate of benefit for the week February 24 to 
March 2, was $2.49  compared to $2.48 during the week January 27 - February 

2, and t2.141+  in the week February 25 - March 3, 1950. The average duraticn 

ranained the same during the three weeks under review (5.9 days). 

SUPPLMENTABY BbN 'IT 

Of the 33,602 regular claims disallowed during 

the month of February, 33,545 were considered for supplementary benefit. 

Renewal claims by supplementary benefit claimants totalled 801. A 
total of 34,421 claims were edjudicnte, of which 214,414 3 were entitled 
to benefit. 8,E3 claimants were ineligible for supplementary benefit 
hec'use they could not satisfy basic requirements under any of the 

four classes. Benefit payments amounted to l,093,565. 

Table 1. - Estimates of the Insured Population under the Unemployment 
Insurance Act. 

Beginning of the 
Month of  

T o t a 1 Enpioyed iaimants ( 1  

1950 - 

January 2,667,000 2,444,900 222,100 

February 2,659,000 2,361,800 297,200 

March 2,644,000 2,357,800 286,200 

April 2,715,000 2,449,600 265,400 

May 2,659,000 2 1 449,100 209,900 

June 2,690,000 2,543,500 146,500 

July 2,733,000 2,623,600 109 ) 400 

August 2735,000 2,642,500 92,500 

September 2,763,000 2,664,100 98,900 

October 2,811,000 2,731,700 79,300 

November 2,838,000 2,747,700 90,300 

December 2,910,000 2,785,200 124,800 

1951 - January 2,911,000 2,720,900 190,100(2) 

(1) - Ordinary claimants signing the live Unemployment register on 

the last working day of the preceding month. 

(2) - Includes supplementary benefit claimants. 



- 1 9 5 0 
Other 

Total Male 	tFemale 

(331) 
1 

1,801 
694 

5,922 
5,417 

26 
8 

2,678 
1,313 

17,860 

(331) 
1 

1,644 
619 

4,012 
4,033 

17 
8 

2,677 
1,127 

14,138 

(-) 

157 
75 

1,910 
1,384 

9 

1 
186 

3,722 

Tat'1e1  A. 	Number of Initial and Renewal Claims2  Filed in the Local Offices in Each Province. 

I February - 1 9 51 	 F e b r u a r y 
Pro v in c e 

Newfoundland 

Total 	- Initial 	Renewal 

	

3,732 	3,642 	 90 

	

(1,570) 	(1,537) 	(33) 

lotal 

(5,960) 

Initial 
- 1 9 5 0 

Renewal 

(161) 
1 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Merit tcba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

718 l'J 4'J. 

6,11 88 4,791 1,697 6,122 4,497 1 1 625 
4,579 3,656 923 4,207 2,999 1 1 208 

35,444 27,726 7,718 32,489 24,599 7,890 
25,999 19,211 6,788 32,744 23,954 8,790 
6,272 4,850 1,422 6,328 4,754 1,574 
4,072 3,L69 603 3,192 2,625 567 
6,147 4,871 1,276 5,729 4,531 1 1 198 

16,138 12,538 3,600 17,704 14,001 3,703 
1- 	 1 109,709 - 	85L72 	24,237 	109, 282 	62,600 	26682 

Table P. - Percnc on the Live Unemplcyrnent Insurance Register on the Last Wcrking Dr  of the Month, by lype 
of Claim, Sex and Province. 

February - 1 9 51 
Prov. 	0rinrv 	Other 

Total 	I Male 	jFeinale 	Total I Male jEemale I To 

Nf'ld. 

P.E.I. 
,j 	C,  
i. 	I.- . 

N. B. 
Que. 
ont. 
Man. 
S s ak. 
Alta. 
P. C. 

Total- 

F e b r u a r y 

0 rain a ry 
I Male 	IFemale 

18 
(343) 
286 

1,882 
2,240 

15,897 
15,986 
4,375 
1,938 
2,439 
8,717 

53,778 

5,04 1  4,966 75 - - 455 137 
(3,47) (3,272) (195) (-) (-) (-) (13,278) (12,935) 
2,079 1,786 293 - - - 1 1,856 1,570 

11,584 10,024 1,560 1,452 1,343 109 15,989 14,107 
9,493 7,841 1,652 63 53 10 13,540 11,300 

68,840 57,297 11,543 3,005 1,722 1,283 91,832 75,935 
44,346 34,293 10,053 1,834 929 905 74,049 58,063 
13,010 9,795 3,215 28 27 1 16,915 12,540 
9,654 7,951 1,703 32 32 - 10,485 8,547 

11,952 9,764 2,188 1,527 1,521 6 12,383 9,944 
32,040 25,909 6,131 795 656 139 48,659 39,942 

208,039 169,626 38,413 8,736 6,283 2,453 286,163 232,385 

1. - In this and the following tables figures In parentheses are for unemployment assistance in Newfoundland. 
These are not included in totals. 

2. In addition, revised claims received numbered 17,478 
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Table C. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Register (Regular and 

Supplementary Benefit) by Number of Days Continuously on the Register, 
Sex and Province, as of FEBRUA}iY 28 3. 1 9 5 1. 

Province and Sex IDTAL 	 7-12 	13-24 25-/8 49-72 and 
under 	daya 	dayB 	4e 	da 	over 

Newfoundland 	6,022 	1,669 	411 	1,090 2 1 103 	516 	233 
Male 	5,906 	1,648 	399 	1,062 2,064 	506 	227 
Female 	116 	21 	12 	28 	39 	10 	6 

(3,272) (1,156) (118) (283) (807) (493) (15) 
(195) (40) (5) (18) (47) (24) (61) 

2,499 326 163 353 912 491 254 
2,116 287 133 291 786 418 201 

383 39 30 62 126 73 53 

15,662 2,711 1,394 2,514 4,597 2 1 215 2,231 
13,600 2,387 1,180 2,226 4,039 1,972 1,796 
2,062 324 214 288 558 243 435 

11,691 2,038 1,056 1,716 3,150 1,771 1,960 
9,538 1,785 895 1,433 2,609 1,449 1,367 
2,153 253 161 283 541 322 593 

83,781 16,276 8,226 12,798 20,481 13,112 12,888 
68,456 13,566 6,873 10,690 16,972 11,173 9,182 
15,325 2,110 1,353 2 1 108 3,509 1,939 3,706 

53,164 9,966 4,687 7,681 13,571 7,679 9,580 
40,232 7,836 3,653 5,885 10,425 6,158 6,275 
12,932 2,130 1,034 1,796 3,146 1,521 3,305 

15,360 2,103 1,132 2,041 4,326 2,906 2,852 
11,447 1,476 776 1,509 3,156  2,419 2,111 

3,913 627 356 532 1,170 487 741 

11,432 1,401 803 1,628 3,461 2,485 1,654 
9,368 1,148 649 1,297 2,792 2,191 1,291 
2,064 253 154 331 669 294 363 

15,134. 3,423 1,358 2 1 688 3,982  1,769 1,914 
12,626 3,011 1,133 2,242 3,238 1,574 1,428 
2,508 4.12 225 44.6 744 195 486 

37,788 5,055 3,267 6,088 10,551 5 1 665 7,162 
0,286 4,041 2,597 4,845 8,257 4,821 5,725 
7,502 1,014 670 1,243 2,294 844 1,437 

252,533 44,968 22,497 38,597 67,134 38,609 40,728 
203,575 37,185 18,288 31,480 54,338 32,681 29,603 
48,958 7,783 4,209 7,117 12,796 5,928 11,125 

(Male) 
(Female) 

Prince Edward Island 
Male 
Female 

Nova Scotia 
Male 
Female 

New Brunswick 
Male 
Female 

Quebec 
Male 
Female 

Ontario 
Male 
Female 

Manitoba 
Male 
Female 

Saskatchewan 
Male 
Female 

Alberta 
Male 
Female 

British Columbia 
Male 
Female 

rIDTAL 
MALE 
FEI1ALE 



iial.le B. - Iispcsition of Initial and Fenewal Claims and Claims Pending at the end of the Month. 

Total A d 	i 	u 	d 	I c 	a 	t 	e 	d Pending 
Prov. Disposed Entitled to Benefit Not Entitled to Benefit 

of Initii1 Renewal Initial henewal Initial - Renewal 
Fei rus ry 	- 	1 9 5 	1 

Nfld. 3,990 2,047 81 1,853 9 1,584 17 
(1,773) (73) (33) (1,004) (2) (973) (21) 

P.E.I. 966 433 116 404 13 165 38 
N. 	S. 7,533 3,242 1,752 2,430 109 1 1 184 226 
N. 	B. 4,870 1,986 874 1,943 67 1,051 206 
Que. 35,391 15,479 6,662 12,456 794 8,799 2,163 
Orit. 28,101 12,528 6,281 8,493 799 4,300 998 
Man. 7,010 2,896 1,343 2,574 197 977 248 
task. 4,737 2,043 593 2,032 69 787 99 
Alta. 7,240 3,603 1,237 2,306 94 1,519 288 
r. 	c. 20,162 10,173 3,711 5,852 426 2,888 658 
Tota1 120,000 54,430 22,650 40,343 - 	2,577 23,254 4,941 

F e b r u a r y 	- 	1 9 5 	0 
Nfld. 354 224 15 ll/ 1 75 7 

(6,605) (4,815) (143) (1 1 646) (i) (3,505) (39) 
P.E.I. 686 458 109 116 3 93 17 
N. 	S. 7,417 4,548 1,786 1,013 70 1,185 251 
N. 	P. 4,884 2,797 1,206 851 30 847 216 
Que. 37,090 22,896 7,680 5,967 547 7,109 1,632 
Ont. 37,1+74 21,791 8,392 6,597 694 6 1 862 1,753 
Man. 6,413 3,779 1,336 1,157 141 1,287 353 
Sask. 4,089 2,584 546 930 29 557 97 
Alta. 7,034 4,701 1 1 037 1,230 66 1,362 344 
B. 	C. 28,361 20,688 4,079 3,390 204 3,503 728 

'lotal- 133,802 84,466 26,186 21,365 1,785 22,880 5,398 

In addition, 17,701 revised claims were disposed of, of which 1,368 were special requests not granted, 
and 1,295  were appeals by c1aimant. There were 2,551 revised claims pending at the end of the month. 

Ini 



- 	- 	38 	93 	1 	- 	2 

92 	- 	17 	168 	- 	- 	- 

50 80 614 502 50 16 63 

24 10 206 253 40 22 42 

to a labour dispute 1950 	277  
- (-) 

- (-) 	 - 

3 (2) 74 

- (-) 	2 

Tb1e E. - Regular and Supplementary Benefit Claims Disullowed and Total Claimants Disqualified in Each 
Province during FEBIiUARI 1951aan d 1950b with Chief Reasons for Non-Entitlement. 

Chief Reasons Year &JANADA Nfld. I P.E.I[N.. [ N.B. 1 Que.t Ont.] Man. Alta.  B.C.  
for Non-Entitlement 

Claims Disallowed 

1951 33,602 1,733(863) 373 2,103 1,753 10,516 6,446 2,128 1,793 1 1 911 4,846 
Regular 

1950 14,706 83(936) 98 799 747 4,052 3,902 789 696 917 2,623 

Supp. Benefit 1951 8,383 709 (-) 109 572 357 2,058 1,767 584 477 630 1,120 

Claimants Disqualified 

1951 3,496 46 	(4) 9 154 62 1,083 882 321 182 194 563 
Not unemployed 

1950 2,959 - 	 (12) - 100 27 850 1,156 210 - 	 154 113 - 349 

Not capable of 
1951 	1,357 	49 (66) 22 	79 	66 	418 	394 	74 	32 	73 	150 

and not available 	
1950 	905 	3 (6) 	3 	35 	23 	225 	414 	74 	30 	18 	70 

forwork 	 -- 

Loss of work due 	1951 	135 

Refused offer of 	1951 	1,518 
work and neglected 	

1950 	669 opportunity to work 

Discharged for 	1951 	837 	2 (3) 	2 	45 	20 	322 	322 	25 	4 	46 

miconcluct 	1950 	928 	- 	(3) 	3 	34 	17 	380 	411 	19 	16 - 	20 

64 (60) 39 260 202 2,107 1,790 305 137 228 

13 (84) 20 135 99 1,041  1,394 254 101 217 

	

27 (38) 23 	108 	91 	626 	575 	261 	125 	132 	475 
19(592) 	2 	52 	49 	604 	501 	78 	41 	55 	215 

• 	1951 57,558 2,633( 1036)651 3,371 	,631 17,782 12,771 3,749  2,766 3,279 	7,925 
1OIAL 	

1950 25,767 	118( 1663)128 1,271 	972 7,375 8,199 1,464 1,060  1,392 	3,788 

	

a. - Includes 4,660 revised claims disqualified. 	b. - 1950 data relate to regular claimants only. 

Voluntarily left 	
1951 	5,757 

r)loyrnent without 	
1 

just cause 	950 	3,707 
 

Other reasons 	1951 	2,443
1950 	1 9 616 

1 a' 
- 	I 

96 
70 

49 
28 

625 
433 
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Table F. - Number of Persons Commencing the Receipt of Benefit on Initial 
and Renewal Claims, by Province. 

February-195l February-1950 
Prov. 

tal On Initial On Renewal Total On Initial On Renewal 
Claims Claims Claims C1ajm 

Nflth 1,522 1,474 48 193 188 5 
(607) (588) (19) (4,000) (3,888) (112) 
899 762 137 714 621 93 

N. 	S. 5,887 4,300 1,587 6,568 5,075 1,493 
N. 	B. 3,434 2,687 747 4,192 3,221 971 
Que. 22,475 16,887 5,588 31,751 25,288 6,463 
Orit. 17,059 13,074 3,985 28,996 23,055 5,941 
Man. 4,640 3,366 1,274 5,949 4,773 1,176 

3,258 2,794 464 3,973 3,476 497 
Alta. 4,931 4,062 869 6,300 5,536 764 
B. 	C. 15,316 12,064 3,252 24,109 19,872 4,237 

Total- 79,421 61,470 17,951 112,745 91,105 21,640 

Table G. - Number of Days and Amount of Befit Paid, by Province. 

F e b r u a r y -1 9  51 	F e b r u a r y-  1  9  50 
Prov. 

Da Amount 
(in Dollars) D a A m o u n t 

(in Dollars) 

Nf1d. 48,488 126,277 5,885 16,149 
(32,056) (79,099) (215,213) (552,732) 

P.E.1. 38,367 88,394 38,482 85,958 
N. 	S. 212,457 525,142 301,428 733,557 
N. 	B. 142,824 344,403 236,530 563,725 
Que. 1,266,513 3,118,165 1,820,921 4,386,129 
Ont. 856,999 2,116,579 1,383,717 3,338,34 
Man. 245,975 603,211 289,011 677,329 
Sask. 187,621 467,560 211,444 504,097 

218,787 556,078 249,120 619,258 
B. 	C. 634,993 1,643,752 1,048,799 2,680,904 

Total- 	3,853,024 	9,589,561 	5,585,337 	13,605,340 



Table H. - Number of Persons Receiving Benefit; 
Number of Days and amount of Benefit Paid by Province, 

for Week Containing the Last Day of the Month. 

Week February 24 to Week February 25 to 

Prov. 
March 2, 1 9 5 1. March 3, 1.9 5 0. 

Persons Days Amount Persons Days Pmount I  (in Dollars) (in Dc11ars) 

Nfld. 1,307 10,156 26,117 316 2,414 6,433 

(785) (6,724) (16,306) (11,715) (84,015) (209,407) 

P.E.I. 1,553 9,543 22,394 1,711 10,439 23,533 

N. 	S. 8,434 48,849 120,477 12,290 72,606 176 0 791 

N. 	B. 5 1 133 29,725 72,401 81 824 51,880 124,060 

Que. 51,549 309,792 767,077 76,789 455,610 1,100,422 

Ont. 35,481 208,06 511,467 59,922 349,191 847,506 

Man. 10,627 61,750 151,916 13,424 77,457 181,888 

Sask. 8,284 49,350 121,850 8,806 52,520 126049 

Alta. 9,712 55,088 140,617 10,184 59,707 147,752 

B. 	C. 25,965 153,710 397,020 40,093 244,350 616,555 

Total- 158,045 936,027 2,331,336 1  232,359 1,376,174 3,351,289 



Table A' - Initial Claims Considered for Supplementary Benefit Table B' - Supplementary benefit Claimants on the 
and Eenewcl Supplementaxy Benefit Claims Filed, 	Live Unemployment Insurance ktegister on 
FEEFtUABY 1 9 5 1. 	 FibhUAEY 28, 1951, by bex and 2rovince. 

P r o V I n C e 	lotal 	Initial 	Itenewal 	'lotal 	Male 	Female 

Newfoundland 1,712 1,712 981 940 41 

Prince Edward Island 376 373 3 420 330 90 
Nova Scotia 2,160 2,104 56 2,626 2,233 193 

New 	runswick 1,786 1,753 33 2,135 1,644 491 
Quebec 10,813 10,516 297 11,936 9,437 2,499 
Ontario 6,576 6,409 167 6,984 5,010 1,974 
Manitoba 2,206 2,128 78 2,322 1,625 697 
Saskatchewan 1,826 1,794 32 1,746 1,385 361 
Alberta 1,934 1,909 25 1,655 1,341 314 
British Columbia 4,957 4,847 110 4,953 3,721 1,232 

Total- 34,346 33,545 801 35,758 27,666 8,092 
'C) 

Table D' - DisposItion of Initial and henewal Supplementary Benefit Claims and Supplementary Benefit Claims Pending 
at the erd of FBFtUARY 1 9 5 1. 

Total 

Prov. 	Disposed 

of 

A d j u d i ca t e d 
E n t i tied 	to 	B e n e f i t 	INottit1ed thEenelI 	

g 

L I a S S 	 j henevial,  I Initi&l I henewal 	11 Initial I henewal 
I 3 	4 1 

Nfld. 1,496 164 	587 	1 	- 	- 744 -  358 - 

P.E.I. 479 225 	126 	- 	- 	 4 124 - 57 - 

N. 	S. 2,375 1,154 	525 	5 	- 	46 638 7 280 10 
N. 	B. 1,722 862 	367 	18 	- 	 27 444 4 303 4 
Que. 10,357 4,855 	2,496 	73 	2 	215 2,701 15 1,718 85 
Ont. 6,913 3,150 	1,516 	22 	1 	151 2,059 14 494 25 
Man. 2,242 1,122 	371 	- 	1 	56 686 6 221 19 
Sask. 1,848 967 	301 	- 	 - 	 31 549 - 180 4 
Alta. 1,993 877 	405 	1 	- 	 17 692 1 305 11 
B. 	C. 4,996 2,688 	919 	1 	- 	 94 1,288 6 602 28 

Total- 	34,421J 16,064 	7,613 	121 	4 	641 	9,925 	53 	4,518 1 	186 



229 2,093 4,160 
302 1,904 3,086 

1,801 10,649 18,816 
1,088 6,352 11,218 
9,201 56,142 104,597 
5,713 31,509 59,528 
1,820 10,357 19,340 
1,427 8,332 15,494 
1,309 7,739 15,096 
3,972 23,776 47,343 

26,862 
	

158,853 
	

298,678 

- 10 - 

Table F' - Number of Persons Commencing ITable G' - Nujnber of Drs  and Amount 
the Receipt of Suppinentary I of Suppinentary Benefit 
Benefit on Initil and Renewal Paid, by Province, 
Claims, FkiJARY 1 9 5 1. FEBRUARY 1 9 5 1. 

On On 
Prov. Total Initial Renewal •Prov. D a y a Amount 

Claims Claims (in Dollars) 

Nfld. 422 1422 - Nfld. 9,100 18,372 
P.E.I. 312 312 - P.E.I. 6,797 10,660 
N. 	S. 1,678 1,668 10 N. 	S. 45,077 82,105 

N. 	B. 1,132 1,126 6 N. 	B. 27,326 48,017 
Que. 6,906 6,828 78 Que. 198,064 367,887 

Oi1t. 4,170 4,079 91 Ont. 117448 223,170 
Man. 1,260 1,249 11 Man. 35,923 67,136 

bask. 1,209 1,2014 5 bask. 29,623 55,300 

kLta. 1,021 1,014 7 Alta. 25,827 50,380 
B. 	C. 3,0114 2,986 28 B. 	0.  85,080 170,538 

21,124 20,888 236 580,265 1,093,565 Total- Total- 

Table H' - Number of Persons Receiving Supplanentary Benefit; 
Number of Days and Amount of Supp1nentary Benefit Paid, 
by Province, icr Week F8B1(UAI1 24 to MARCH 2, 1 9 5 1. 

Prcvince 	P e r $ o n s 	D a y a 	!Amount (in Dollara) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward I1and 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan, 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total - 
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TXTE 	E X P L I C A T I F 

Durant le mois de fvrier, 109,709 reclamations de presta-
tions d'assurance-chmage sont deposes aux bureaux locau.x de la 
Commission dens tout le Canada. Bien que ce total soit infCrieur de 
36 p. 100 'a celui de 172,269 reclamations déposées an janvier, ii 
dépasse lég'erement celul de 109 0 282 reclamations enregistrées en février 
l'an dernier. 

Les réclarnants ordinaires macrita au registre actif 
d'assurance-chmage le 28 février sont au nombre de 208,039 (169,626 
hoinmes et 38,413 fenmes), an comparaison de 220,539 (177,752 honunes et 
142787 fanmea) le 31 •janvier, et de 286,163 (232,385 hoim.s at 53,778 
fammes) le dernier jcur do fé'Vrier 1950. 

Lea r6c1axnations rgu1i'eres at supplémentaires macrites 
nu registre actif 'a la fin de fvrier s'établissent 'a 252,533, dont 
35,758 ont trait 'a is prestation supplémentaire. Le nombre des r6cla-
?nant8 inscrits au ristre actif sept jours ou plus s'Cl'eve 'a 207,565, 
ou 'a 81 p.  100 du total. 

Lea centres d'adjudication diaposent de 120,000 réclama-
tions initiales at renouvelées en février; 77,080 sont jugées admissi-
bles et 12,920 ne le sont pas. Or, sur lea reclamations jugées 
thadmissibles (y compris celles ayant trait 'a la prestation supplémen-
taire at lea reclamations revis6es), qui se chiffrent par 57,558, 
11 y a 33,602 reclamations réguli'eres qui sont rejetées (faute de 
contributions suffisantes) et 15,573 sont frappCes de déchéance. 
Les principales raisons d'inadmissibilitC sont : "emplot quitt 
volontairement et sans raison valable", 5,757 cas; "non en ch&mage", 
3,1496 cas, at "refus d'une offre d'emploi cu negligence de saisir 
une occasion de travailler", 1,518 cas. 

La nombre de personnes qul commencent 'a recevoir des 
preatations relativament aux reclamations initiales ou renouvelCes 
durant le mois sl6tablit 'a 79,421,  contre 104,667 en janvier at 
112,715 en février 1950. 

Lea preatations versées en fCvrier 'a l'égard de 
3,853,024 •jours de chmage reconnus s'él'evsnt 'a $9,589561. Au cours 
de janvier, lea prestataires touchent $9,367,276 'a l'égard de 
3,788,21 jours de chmae, tandis qu'en février 1950)  us ont touché 
en tout $13,605,3140 'a l'egard de 5,585,337 jours. 

Durant Is samaine du 24 février en 2 mars, 158,045 personnes 
reçoivent un total de $2,331,336 pour 936,027 ,jours d'indemnitá, tandis 
quo durant celle du 27 janvier au 2 février, 119,816 paiements da 
prestatlons avalent été falts, su montarit de $2,195,606 pour 885,092 
ours. 
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La rnoyenne du taux quctidien de Ia prestation durant la 
seinaine du 24 fvrier au 2 mars est de $2.49, comparativement 'a $2.48 
durant celle du 27 janvier au 2 fvrier, at de $2.44 durant la semaine 
du 25 fcvrier au 3 mars 1950.  La durée moyenne des prestatioris reste 
ta métne au cours des trois semaines 'a l'étude, scit 5.9 jours. 

PRESTATION SIJPPLEMENTAIRE 
Sur les 33,602 reclamations reguii'eres 

rejetees durant le mois de f6vrier, 33,545 ont Cté considCrCes en vue 
de la prestation supp1mentaTire. Les reclamations rei-iouvelees concer-
nant la prestation supplémentaire se chiffrent par 801. Un total de 
34,421  reclamations sont adjugees aux centres dtadjudication; 24,443 
d'entre elles sont ,jug€es admisib1es. Les 8,383 rCclamations juges 
inedmissih1e ne repondent pas aux exigeances fondamentales de l'une 
ou l'autre des quatre categories. Les paianents de prestations se 
totalisent 	$1,093,565. 

Talleau 1. 	- Population estirntive EssurCe en vertu de lii id 
stir 1' nssuran ce-chrn ge. 

Dbut du mcis de T o t a 1 Avec empici heci amant s ( 1 ) 

1950 - 
Jarivier 2,667,000 2,444,900 222,100 
Février 2,659,000 2,361,800 297,200 
Mars 2 ,644, 000  2,357,800 286,200 
Avril 2,715,000 2,41+9,600 265,400 
Miii 2,659,000 2,449,100 209,900 
Juin 2,690,000 2,513,500 146,500 
Juillet 2,733,000 2 1 623,600 109,400 
Aot 2,735,000 2,642,500 92,500 
Septembre 2,763,000 2,664,100 98,900 
0ctore 2,811,000 2,731,700 79,300 
Ncvemhre 2,38,000 2,747,700 90,300 
DCcembre 2,910,000 2,785,200 124,800 

1951 - Janvier 2,911,000 2,720,900 190,100(2) 

(1) - Las r€cciaxnants ordinaires qui signent le registre actif ati dernier 
jour ouvrable du mois precedent. 

(2) - Comprend 	reclamants de prestations supplCmentaires. 



Tableau1  A. - Rc1ainations initiales et renouvelées 2  dposea aux bureaux beaux dana chaque province. 

Province Fvrier - 	1951 Février - 1950 
Total Initialea henouvelees Total Initiales ftenouvelees 

Terre-Nauve 3,732 3,642 90 188 169 19 
(1,570) (1,537) (33) (5,960) (,799) (161) 

lie du Prince Edouard 838 718 120 579 471 108 
Nouvelle Ecosce 6,488 4,791 1,697 6,122 4,497 1,625 
Ncuveau Brunswick 4,579 3,656 923 4,207 2,999 1,208 
ibec 35,444 27,726 7,718 32,489 24,599 7,890 

Ontario 25,999 19,211 6,788 32,744 23,954 8,790 
Mardtoba 6,272 4,850 1,422 6,328 4,754 1,574 
Easkatchewan 4,072 3,469 603 3,192 2,625 567 
Alberta 6,147 4,871 1,276 5,729 4,531 1 1 198 
Coiornbie Britannique 16,138 12,538 3,600 17,704 14,001 3,703 

Total - 109709 85.L72 2L.27 109.282 82.600 26.682 
Tableau B. - Personnes inscritea au regiatre actif 

selon le genre de r6c1enation, le sexe 
de 1 1 asurance-ch&xiage Ia dernier jour ouvrable du mdc, 
at la province. 	 - 

Fvrier - 	1951 Fvrier - 1950 
Prov. Ordinaires Autrea Ordinaires Autres 

Total Hommea Femines Total Hommes Femmes Total Honunes Femine Total kiomjnea Feminee 

T.-.N. 5,041 4,966 75 - - - 455 437 18 - - - 

(3,467) (3,272) (195) (-) (-) (-) (13,278) (12,935) (343) (331) (331) (-) 
2,079 1,786 293 - - - 1,856 1,570 286 1 1 - 

N. 	E. 11,584 10,024 1,560 1,452 1,343 109 15,989 14,107 1,882 1,801 1 0 644 157 
N. 	B. 9,493 7,841 1,652 63 53 10 13,540 11,300 2,240 694 619 75 
Qw$. 68,840 57,297 11,543  3,005 1,722 1,283 91,832 75,935 15,897 5,922 4,012 1,910 
Ont. 44,346 34,293 10,053 1,834 929 905 74,049 58,063  15,986 5,417 4,033 1,384 
Man. 13,010 9,795 3,215 28 27 1 16,915 12,540  4,375 26 17 9 
Bask. 9,654 7,951 1,703 32 32 - 10,485 8,547 1,938 8 8 - 

Alta. 11,952 9,764 2,188 1,527 1,521 6 12,383 9,944 2,439 2,678 2,677 1 
C. 	B. 32,040 25,909  6,131 795 656 139 48,659 39,942  8,717 1,313 1,127 186 

Total_I 208,039 169,626 38,413 1 8 ,736 6,283 	2,453 	1286,163 232,385 53,778 117,860 14,138 	3,722 

1.-. Ici, at aux tableaux suivents, lee chiffres entre parenth'eees cnt trait aux secoura aux ch3meura 8 
Terre-Neuve. Ceux-ci tie figurent pas dana lea totaux. 

2.--En plus, reclamations revisées reçues sont au nombre de 17,478. 
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Tableau C. - Personnes macrites au registre actif du ch&mage (prestations 
réguli'eres et supp1rnentaires) scion i.e nombre de jours d'inscription 
continue au registre, le sexe et la province, au 28 FEVRIth 1951. 

Province et sexe TOTAL 
6 joura 
et I moins 

712 1324 25-48 49-72 
73 jours 
et jeurs jours jours jours plus 

rJerx.e_ve 6,022 1,669 411 1,090 2,103 516 233 
Hommes 5,906 1,648 399 1,062 2,064 506 227 
FeTnJnes 116 21 12 28 39 10 6 

(Hommes) (3,272) (1,156) (118) (283) (807) (493) (415) 
(Fnmes) (195) (40) (5) (18) (47) (24) (61) 

lie du Prince Edcuard 2,499 326 163 353 912 491 254 
Hommes 2,116 287 133 291 786 418 201 
Fnmes 383 39 30 62 126 73 53 

Nouvelle Eccase 15,662 2,711 1,394 2,514 4,597 2,215 2,231 
Hommes 13,600 2,387 1,180 2,226 4,039 1,972 1,796 
Femmes 2,062 324 214 288 558 243 435 

Nouveau Brunswick 11,691 2,038 1,056 1,716 3,150 1,771 1,960 
Honnes 9,538 1,785 895 11433 2,609 1,449 1,367 
Femines 2,153 253 161 283 541 322 593 

	

83,781 	16,276 8,226 	12,798 20,481 13,112 12,888 

	

68,456 13,566 6,873 	10,690 16,972 11,173 9 0 182 

	

15,325 	2,710 1,353 	2,108 	3,509 1,939 	3,706 

53,164 9,966 4,687 7,681 13,571 7,679 9,580 
40,232 7,836 3,653 5,885 10,425 6,158 6,275 
12,932 2,130 1,034 1,796 3,146 1,521 3,305 

15,360 2,103 1,132 2,041 4,326 2,906 2,852 
11,417 1,476 776 1,509 3,156  2,419 2,111 

3,913 627 356 532 1 1 170 487 741 

11,432 1,1401 803 1,628 3,461 2,485 1,654 
9,368 1,148 649 1 1 297 2,792 2,191 1,291 
2,064 253 154 331 669 294 363 

15,134 3,423 1,358 2,688 3,982 1,769 1,914 
12,626 3,011 1,133 2,242 3,238 1,574 1,428 
2,508 412 225 446 744 195 486 

37,788 5,055 3,267 6,088 10,551 5,665 7,162 
30,286 4,041 2,597 4,845 8,257 4,821 5,725 
7,502 1,014 670 1 1 243 2,294 844 1,437 

252,533 44,968 22,L97 38,597 67,134 38,609 40,728 
203,575 37,185 18,288 31,480 54,338 32,681 29,603 
48,958 7,783 4,209 7,117 12,796 5,928 11,125 

Quebec 
Homin es 
Femmes 

Ontario 
Homm es 
Fenirn es 

Manitoba 
Hcmm es 
Femin es 

S aka tch ewan 
Hcrmnes 
Femmes 

Alberta 
k!cmjnes 
Femin es 

Cclombje Britannique 
H cmm es 
Fe!nmes 

TOTAL - 
110MM ES 
F14M ES 



Irt1eu U. - fuc1rnvtion initinles et renouvel6ec r416e et r6c1aination5 non r1e& a la fin du mcis. 
ota1 	- 

clesrcclt3- Ayant droit 

fi 	g 	1 

k la 
e 	S 

Ntayant pas droit a 	la 	I Non reglées 
Irov. mRtlons pretation prestation 

reglues - 

InitiAlee 	hencuvelees Initiales 	henouvelees 	I Initialea henouvelees 

Fvrier -1951 

T.-N. 3,990 2,047 81 1,853 9 1,584 17 

(1,773) (734) (33) (1 0 004) (2) (973) (21) 

1.11 .E. 966 433 116 404 13 165 38 

N. 	E. 7,533 3,242 1,752 2,430 109 1,184 226 

N. 	B. 4,870 1,986 874 1,943 67 1,051 206 

35,391 15,479 6,662 12,456 794 8,799 2,163 

Ont. 28,101 12,528 6,281 8,493 799 4,300 998 

Man. 7,010 2,896 1,343 2,574 197 977 248 
4,77 2,043 593 2,032 69 787 99 

Alta. 7,240 3,603 1,237 2,306 94 1,519 288 

0. 	P. 20,162 10,173 3,711 5,852 426 2 31 888 658 

Tct01 1  120,000 514 ,430 22,650 1,0,343 2,577 23,254 4,941 

F6vrier - 	19 	50 

T.-N. 354 221, 15 ll/ 1 75 7 
(6,605) (4,815) (143) (1,646) (1) (3,505) (39) 

686 458 109 116 3 93 17 

N. 	E. 7,417 4,548 1,786 1,013 70 1,185 251 

N. 	B. 4,884 2,797 1,206 851 30 847 216 

37,090 22,896 7,680 5,967 547 7,109 1,632 

Ont. 37,474 21,791 8,392 6,597 694 6 1 862 1,753 

Man. 6.1,13 3,779 1,336 1 1 157 141 1,287 353 

Sak. 4 9 089 2,584 546 930 29 557 97 

Alta. 7,034 4,701 1,037 1,230 66 1,362 344 

C. 	B. 28,361 20,688 4,079 3,390 204 3,503 728 

Total- 133,802 84,466 26,186 21,365 1,785 22,880 5,398 

1. - kh plus, 17,701 rc1arnations revises ont 4t6 rg1es, donit 1,368 taient des demandes sp6cia1es 
rejetes, et 1,295  des appels de la part des r4clamants. Ii y avait 2,551  rc1amations revises non 

rg16es 'a la fin du mois. 



135 	- 	(-) 	- 	- 
277 	- (_) 	- 	92 

	

1,548 	3 	(2) 	74 

	

669 	- 	(-) 	2 

Perte de travail 	1951 
due 'a un diffrend 	

1950 
ouvrier 

Refuse une cffre de 	
1951 

travail at laisse 	
1950 passer une occasicn 

de travailler 

- 	38 	93 	1 	- 	2 
- 	17 	168 	- 	- 	- 

50 8O 614 502 50 16 63 96 
24 10 206 253 40 22 42 70 

Tableau E. - Rc1amations de prestaticn& rgu1ires at 
dchance danschaque province an FVR1R 

supp14mentairea rejetes, nornbre de rc1aniants frapps 
1951a  at 1950b at principales raisons d'inadmissibi1it. 

de 

Raisons principales tie 
Anne CANADA 

1 '  inadmissthilité  
T. 	[I.P.E{N.. N.B. QuS. Ont. Man. T85k. I Altej C.B. 

R6c1amaticns rejeties 

Rgu1i'eres 
1951 33,602 1 ,733 ( (863? 373 	2 ) 103 	1,753 10,516 6,446 2,128 1 ,793 1,911 846 

1950 14,706 83 (936) 98 	799 	747 4,052 3,902 789 696 917 2,623 

5upplirnentaires 1951 8,383 709 	(-) 109 	572 	357 2,058 1,767 584 477 630 1,120 

Rc1amants frapps 

de déchéance 

Non an chmage 

Incapable de 

travailler at non 
di sponible 

1951 3,496 46 	(4) 	9 154 
1950 2,959 - 	 (12) 	- - 100 

1951 1,357 49 	(66) 	22 79 
1950 905 3 	(36) 	3 35 

62 1,083 882 321 182 194 563 
27 850 1,156 210 154 113 349 

66 418 394 74 32 73 150 
23 225 414 74 30 28 70 

uorigeaie pour 1951 837 2 (3) 2 45 	20 322 322 25 4 46 49 
incoriduite 1950 928 - (3) 3 34 	17 380 411 19 16 20 28 

&nploi quitte 
velontairement sans 	

1951 5,757 64 (60) 39 260 	202 2,107 1,790 305 137 228 625 

raison valable 1950 3,707 13 (84) 20 135 	99 1,041 1,394 254 101 211 433 

Autres raisons 
1951 2,443 27 (38) 23 108 	91 626 575 261 125 132 475 
1950 1,616 19 (592) 2 52 	- 	 49 604 501 78 41 55 215 

TOTAL - 1951 57,558 2,633(1036) 651 3,371 	2,631 17,782 12,771 3,749 2,766 	3,279 7,925 
-- 	1950 25767 1181663) 128 1,271 	972 7,375 8,199 1,464 i0602,392 38 

a. - Comprennent 4,660 rc1anations revisées, frappes de dchance.  
b. - Les donnes de 1950 rf'erent aux rc1&mcnts reguliers seu1ent. 
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¶ahleau F. - Nombre de personnes qui. contmencent 'a recevoir des prestations 'a Is 
suite de rc1aniations initiales et reriouvelées, par prcvince. 

I 	Fávrier-1951 	1 	Février-1950 

Prov. 

I.P.E. 

N. 	. 
N. P. 
Qu6. 
On t. 
Man. 

Alta. 
C. B. 

lotal 
Sur rc1a- 

mations 
intttales 

Stir rc1a- 
metions 
renouve1es 

lotal 
Sur rtc1a- 

mations 
initieles 

Sur rtc1a- 

matjoris 
renouve1es 

1,522 1,474 48 193 188 5 
(607) (588) (19) (4 9 000) (3,888) (112) 

899 762 137 714 621 93 
5,887 4,300 1,587 6,568 5,075 1,493 
3,434 2,687 747 4,192 3,221 971 

22,475 16,887 5,588 31,751 25,288 6,463 
17,059 13,074 3,985 28,996 23,055 5,941 
4,640 3,366 1,274 5,949 4,773 1,176 

3,258 2,794 464 3,973 3,476 497 
4,931 1,062 869 6,300 5,536 764 
15,316 12,061 3,252 24,109 19,872 4,237 

Total_J 79,421 	61,470 	17,951 	112,745 	91,105 	21,640 

Tableau C. - N 0mhre de •jcurs et montant des prestations, par province. 

Pro V. 

F V r i e r -1951 

J o u r s 
M o n t a n t 
(en dollars) 

Fvrier-1950 

M o n t a n t 

IJ o u r s 

	
(endollars) 

I .P. E. 
N. E. 

N. P. 
Qu6. 

Ont. 
Mnn. 
Sask. 
Al ta. 
C. B. 

letal- 

48,488 126,277 5,885 16,149 
(32,056) (79,099) (215,213) (552,732) 
38,367 88,394 38,482 85,958 

212,457 525,142 301,428 733,557 
142,824 314,403 236,530 563,725 

1,266,513 3,118,165 1,820,921 4,386,129 
856,999 2,116,579 1,383,717 3,338,234 
245,975 603,211 289,011 677,329 
187,621 467,560 211,444 504,097 
218,787 556 0 078 249,120 619,258 
634,993 1,643,752 1,048,799 2,680,904 

3,853,024 9,589,561 5,585,337 13,605,340 



22,394 

120,477 

72,401 

767,077 

511,467 

151,916 

121,850 

140,617 

397,020 

I.}'.E. 1,553 9,543 

N. 	E. 8,434 48,849 

N. 	H. 5,133 29,725 

Que. 51,549 309,792 

0t. 35,481 208,064 

Man. 10,627 61,750 

iask. 8,284 49,350 

Alta. 9,712 55,088 

C. 	B. 25,965 153,710 

1,711 10,439 23,533 

12,290 72,606 176,791 

81824 51,880 124,060 

76,789 455,610 1,100,422 

59,922 349,191 847,506 

13,424 77,457 181,888 

8,806 52,520 126,349 

10,184 59,707 147,752 

40,093 244,350 616,555 

SCM 

Tatlesu H. - Ncmbre de prestataires, de jcurs indnniss, 
et montant des prestations, par province, pour la 
sanaine qui renferine le dernier jour du mois. 

	

Snaine du 24 fvrier su 	Semaine du 25 fvrier an 
Prov. 	2 mars, 1 9 5 1. 	 3 mars, 1 9 5 0. 

	

Personnes 	Jcurs 	L,ntant 	Personnes Jours 	Moritant 

	

 I (en dcllars) 	(en dollars) 

T.-N. 	1,307 	10,156 	26,117 	316 	2,414 	6,433 

(785) 	(6,724) 	(16,306) 	(11,715) 	(84,015) 	(209,407) 

Total- 	158,045 936,027 	2,331,336 	232,359 1,376,174 	3,351,289 



Tableau A' - h&clametions initiales considr€es en vue de 
la pretsticn suppicSmentire et rc1cmations 
rencuve1es de prestations supp1mentaires 
dpocec en FIVE.IE1i 1 9 5 1. 

Tableau B' - Mc1anants de prestations supplmen-
taires inscrits au registre actif 
d'asurance-chBmage au 28 FSIhISh 1951, 
par sexe et province. 

P r o v I n c e 	Total Initiales 	Renouveles 	Total 	 Homines 	Femxnes 

Terre-Neuve 1,712 1,712 - 981 940 
lie du Prince Edcuard 376 373 3 420 330 90 
Neuvelle Ecosse 2,160 2,104 56 2,626 2,233 393 
Nouveau Brunswick 1,786 1,753 33 2,135 1,644 491 
Quebec 10,813 10,516 297 11,936 9,437 2,499 
Ontario 6,576 6,409 167 6,984 5,010 1,974 
Manitoba 2,206 2,128 78 2,322 1,625 697 
Saskatchewan 1,826 1,794 32 1,746 1,385 361 
Alberta 1,934 10909 25 1,655 1 ,341 314 
Colombie Britanr.ique 4,957 4,847 110 4,953 3,721 1,232 

34,346 33,545 801 35,758 27,666 8,092 Total- 

Tatleau D' - Rcirmtions initia1e 	et rencuve1es de prestations supp1rnentaires rtglées, et rc1arnaticns de 
retzticn supplementairea non r6g1es ii la fin de FSVKIEK 	1 9 5 1. 

Prov. 

Total 
des 
r6clama- 
tions 
reglees 

R 	é 	g 	1 	é 	e 	$ 
Ayant 	droit 	i 	la 	prestation 	N'ayant pas droit & 

la prestation I n i ti a i e s 	 henou- 
L a t e 	o r i e S 	 velées 	Initiales 	kenouve- 

1 	2 	 3 	4 	 j.ees 

Non 	reglées 

Initiales 	henouve- 
1es 

T.-N. 1,496 164 	587 	1 	- - 744 	- 358 	- 
I.P.E. 479 225 	16 	- 	- 4 14 	- 57 	- 
N. 	E. 2,375 1,154 	525 	5 	- 46 638 	7 280 	10 
N. 	B. 1,722 862 	367 	18 	- 27 444 	4 303 	4 
Qu4. 10,357 4,855 	2,496 	73 	2 215 2,701 	15 1,718 	85 
0t. 6,913 3,150 	1,516 	22 	1 151 2,059 	14 494 	25 
Man. 2,242 1,122 	371 	- 	 1 56 686 	6 221 	19 
Sask. 1,8/48 967 	301 	- 	- 31 549 	- 180 	4 
Alta. 1,993 877 	405 	1 	- 17 692 	1 305 	11 
G. 	B. 4,996 2,688 	919 	1 	- 94 - 1 1 288 	6 602 	28 

Total- 34,421 16,064 	7,613 	121 	4 641-t 9,925 	53 518 	186 
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Tableau F' - Nombre de ceux qut corn-
mencent ? recevoir des 
prestations supp1mentai-
res sur rclaniations 
initiales at reriouve1es, 
par province, FVKHJt,1951. 

Tableau Q' - Nombre de jours at montant 
des prestations supple-
mentaires, par province, 
FEVBJEh 1 9 5 1. 

Pray. lotol 
Sur r€cla-
mations 
initiales 

T.-N. 422 422 
i.P.. 312 312 
N. 	E. 1,678 1,668 
N. 	B. 1,132 1 1 126 

6,906 6,828 
Ont. 4,170 4,079 
Man. 1,260 1,249 
Sask. 1,209 1,204 
Alta. 1,021 1,014 
C. 	B. 3,014 2,986 

Sur récle- 
mations 	I 	Prey,  I J o u r 	Mo n t ant 

rencuve1es 	 (en dollars) 

9,100 18,372 
6,797 10,660 
45,077 82,105 
27026 48,017 

198,064 367,887 
117,448 223,170 
35,923 67,136 
29,623 55,300 
25,827 50,380 
85,080 170,538 

T.-N. I 
I.P.E. 

	

10 
	

N. E. 

	

6 
	

N. B. 
78 

	

91 
	

Ont. 

	

11 
	

Man. 

	

5 
	

Sask. 

	

7 
	

Al ta. 

	

28 
	

C. B. 

Total- 1 21,124 	20 0 888 
	

236 
	

Total- 	580,265 	1,093,565 

Tableau FL' - N0mbre de personnes recevant des prestations supplCmentaires, 
nombre de jeurs innics et montant des prestations suppJ.tmentaires, 
par province, semaine du 24 fcvrier su 2 mars, 1 9 5 1 1  inc1u. 

P r o v i n Ce 
	Personnes 	j 	J o u r s 	J Montant(en doll 

Terre-Nuve 229 2,093 4,160 

lie du Prince Edouard 302 1,904 3,086 

Nouvelle Ecosse 1 ) 801 10,649 18 1 816 
Nouveriu Brunswick 1 3,088 6,352 11,218 

Quebec 9,201 56,142 104,597 
Ontario 5,713 31,509 59028 
Manitoba 1,820 10,357 19040 
Saskatchewan 1,427 8,332 15,494 
Alberta 1,309 7,739 15,096 

Coiornhie Britannique 3,972 23,776 47,343 

Total --_____ 26,862 158,853 298,678 


